42D ST., AND IN TRANSVERSE ROAD 
NO. 3, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred (100) consecu-
tive working days. 

i The amount in which security is required for 
the performance of the contract is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bidder will state for what percentage of 
the Engineer's unit prices he will furnish each 
item of work, materials or supplies contained in 
the specifications or schedules, by which the bids 
will be tested. (See paragraph 13 on page 6 of 
Proposal for Bids.) The bids will be compared

[...]

500 linear feet of new curb, 
870 linear feet of old curb. 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 40 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the 
proper performance of the contract will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item or 
article contained in the specification or schedules 
herein contained or hereto annexed, per linear 
foot, square foot, square yard, cubic yard. or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will be